

President
President

Dean Pentcheff
Vice President

Shannon Ross
Secretary

Louis Dominguez
Treasurer

April 11, 2019

The Honorable Eric Garcetti Mayor of the City of Los Angeles 200 N. Spring Street Los Angeles, CA 90012

Councilman Joe Busacino Council District 15 638 S. Beacon Street, Room 552 San Pedro, CA 90731

Re: Proposition HHH update requested

Dear Mayor Garcetti and Councilman Buscaino:

The Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council adopted the following resolution on March 18, 2019:

Whereas, the Proposition HHH spending on housing to date and as planned would result in significantly less housing for people experiencing homelessness than expected,

Therefore, be it resolved the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council requests the Council District 15 and Mayor's Office to require (1) the establishment of a group of knowledgeable persons responsible to define the minimum yield of housing units per \$100,000 invested and (2) that all future housing funded through Proposition HHH meet the minimum yield established.

We look forward to your response.

Jouglas Epperhart

Sincerely,

Doug Epperhart President

On behalf of the Coastal San Pedro Neighborhood Council Board

cc: Prop HHH Administrative Oversight Committee

Citizen Oversight Committee for Proposition HHH (Miguel Santana, Chair; Tunua Thrash-Ntuk, Vice Chair; Shanice Sholes; Blair Besten; Nicholas Halaris; Amelia Williamson; Kerry Morrison